07-31-2003 Form **PTO-1594** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102512867 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1-14-03 Tel Mark Sales, Inc. West Corporation Name: Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 11808 Miracle Hills Drive General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Omaha State: NE Zip: 68154 Corporation-State Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No General Partnership___ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ____ ✓ Assignment Merger Corporation-State_ Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/089,589 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Yes 🗸 No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Rocco L. Adornato Internal Address:____ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: West Corporation, Street Address: 11808 Miracle Hills Drive

9. Signature.

07/30/2003 LINJELLER 00000208 78089589

City: Omaha

01 FC:8\$21

40.00 DP

____ State: NE Zip:68154

Rocco L. Adornato Reg. No. 40,480

Name of Person Signing

MATAN Signature

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

8J4L 03

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002791 FRAME: 0488

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TEL MARK SALES, INC., having a place of business at 1111 East South River Street, Appleton, Wisconsin 54911, is the applicant of United States application number 78/089,589 for the trademark TEL MARK; and

WHEREAS, West Corporation, a Nebraska corporation, having a place of business at 11808 Miracle Hills Drive, Omaha, Nebraska 68154 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said mark and registration and all rights therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by the Assignor to have been received in full from the Assignee:

The Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and to the mark worldwide, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof. This grant specifically includes, without limitation, all common law rights as may have been acquired by the Assignor respecting such mark or terms confusingly similar thereto, heretofore adopted by or used by the Assignor as well as the right to recover for any third party infringement thereof, regardless of whether such infringement occurred before, or occurs after the date of this Assignment. Assignor also fully transfers all rights to file future applications for trademark registrations on said mark and derivatives thereof.

The Assignor hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract or understanding in conflict herewith.

Executed at Omaha, Nebraska, this 16 day of ______, 2003.

Thomas B. Barker

Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002791 FRAME: 0489

STATE OF NEBRASKA)
) ss.
County of Douglas)

On Jule 16, 2003 before me, while personally appeared Thomas B. Barker, personally known to me -OR- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS, my hand and official seal.

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebrasia BEVERLY J. JONES My Comm. Esp. Dec. 10, 2005

RECORDED: 07/14/2003

Notary Public in and for said County and State

TRADEMARK REEL: 002791 FRAME: 0490